
Resultat K-Träffen Mölnbacka 230402 
 

 

 

Mästerskap Ställning 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Peter Hjort Norsholm SKG (Ös) 6 6 6 6 6 5 35 18  

2 Mats Svahn Torshag SKG (Ös) 6 6 5 6 6 6 35 16  

3 Anna Nilsson Eda skg (Vä) 6 4 6 6 6 5 33 19  

4 Patrik Johansson Rommehed skf (Da) 6 6 6 5 6 4 33 19  

5 Olle Gabrielsson Rommehed skf (Da) 6 6 6 3 6 6 33 18  

6 Henry Håkansson Eda skg (Vä) 6 6 6 6 5 4 33 18  

7 Göran Hägg Bälgviken (Sö) 5 4 6 6 6 6 33 16  

8 Magnus Thoreson Glanshammar (Ör) 5 5 6 5 6 6 33 14  

9 Matts Hultsved I 2 skf (Vä) 6 6 4 5 6 5 32 13  

10 Anders Peterson Älmhult (Sm) 6 6 6 5 5 4 32 12  

11 Lars Ivarsson Flundre skf (Vs) 6 5 6 6 5 3 31 17  

12 Alvin Jonasson Eda skg (Vä) 6 5 6 6 2 5 30 15  

13 Jesper Nöhr Bälgviken (Sö) 6 5 5 4 5 5 30 11  

14 Kasper Svensson Eggvena-Bråttensby (Vg) 6 5 6 1 6 5 29 13  

15 Bo Allansson Stenungsund (Vs) 2 4 6 6 5 5 28 10  

16 Stefan Sjöberg Rättvik skg (Da) 6 3 6 4 6 2 27 12  

17 Oscar Morfeldt Eda skg (Vä) 6 2 6 5 2 6 27 11  

18 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad-Ulvsby skf (Vä) 5 3 4 4 5 5 26 11  

19 Kjell Ivarsson Flundre skf (Vs) 6 4 4 5 4 2 25 11  

20 Jonas Bergström Gräsmark skf (Vä) 4 4 5 2 2 3 20 9  

21 Lars Hedlund Edsbjörke-Sunne skf (Vä) 6 3 5 0 1 5 20 5  

22 Leif Jacobsson Stenungsund (Vs) 6 0 2 0 5 5 18 6  

23 Hans Arnkvist Gräsmark skf (Vä) 2 0 6 3 3 3 17 8  

24 Lars Axelsson Eda skg (Vä) 5 2 3 3 3 0 16 4  

 

 

 

Mästerskap Liggande 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Sune Påhls Rättvik skg (Da) 6 5 6 5 6 6 34 13  

2 Jan Olof Svensson Edsbjörke-Sunne skf (Vä) 6 5 6 4 5 6 32 13  

3 Sölve Pihl Finspong skg (Ös) 5 5 5 6 5 6 32 12  

4 Gustaf Morfeldt Eda skg (Vä) 6 5 5 5 6 3 30 16  

5 Tom Olsson Rommehed skf (Da) 3 3 5 2 4 6 23 8  

6 Gösta Henriksson Skyllberg (Ör) 2 1 0 4 5 3 15 2  

7 Lars-Åke Olsson Eda skg (Vä) 2 1 5 0 1 3 12 3  

8 Rune Lindgren Glanshammar (Ör) 3 0 3 4 2 0 12 2  



 

Mästerskap Kikare 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Johan Sundkler Götene (Vg) 6 6 5 6 6 6 35 23  

2 Fredrik Niklasson Nedre Ullerud skf (Vä) 6 6 6 5 6 6 35 5  

3 Anders Grimling Lidköping (Vg) 6 6 6 5 6 1 30 21  

4 Heiko Zinke Edsbjörke-Sunne skf (Vä) 2 6 6 0 6 6 26 11  

 

 

 

 

 

Resultat GF13-15 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Gustaf Morfeldt Eda skg (Vä) 6 5 5 5 6 3 30 16  

 

 

 

Resultat GF 3 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Alvin Jonasson Eda skg (Vä) 6 5 6 6 2 5 30 15  

2 Jesper Nöhr Bälgviken (Sö) 6 5 5 4 5 5 30 11  

3 Kasper Svensson Eggvena-Bråttensby (Vg) 6 5 6 1 6 5 29 13  

4 Oscar Morfeldt Eda skg (Vä) 6 2 6 5 2 6 27 11  

5 Jonas Bergström Gräsmark skf (Vä) 4 4 5 2 2 3 20 9  

6 Hans Arnkvist Gräsmark skf (Vä) 2 0 6 3 3 3 17 8  

 

 

 

Resultat GF 4 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Peter Hjort Norsholm SKG (Ös) 6 6 6 6 6 5 35 18  

2 Anna Nilsson Eda skg (Vä) 6 4 6 6 6 5 33 19  

3 Lars Ivarsson Flundre skf (Vs) 6 5 6 6 5 3 31 17  

4 Leif Jacobsson Stenungsund (Vs) 6 0 2 0 5 5 18 6  

 

 

 

 



Resultat GF Elit 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Patrik Johansson Rommehed skf (Da) 6 6 6 5 6 4 33 19  

2 Olle Gabrielsson Rommehed skf (Da) 6 6 6 3 6 6 33 18  

3 Henry Håkansson Eda skg (Vä) 6 6 6 6 5 4 33 18  

4 Matts Hultsved I 2 skf (Vä) 6 6 4 5 6 5 32 13  

5 Anders Peterson Älmhult (Sm) 6 6 6 5 5 4 32 12  

 

 

 

Resultat GF 55 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Mats Svahn Torshag SKG (Ös) 6 6 5 6 6 6 35 16  

2 Göran Hägg Bälgviken (Sö) 5 4 6 6 6 6 33 16  

3 Magnus Thoreson Glanshammar (Ör) 5 5 6 5 6 6 33 14  

4 Bo Allansson Stenungsund (Vs) 2 4 6 6 5 5 28 10  

5 Stefan Sjöberg Rättvik skg (Da) 6 3 6 4 6 2 27 12  

6 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad-Ulvsby skf (Vä) 5 3 4 4 5 5 26 11  

7 Kjell Ivarsson Flundre skf (Vs) 6 4 4 5 4 2 25 11  

8 Lars Hedlund Edsbjörke-Sunne skf (Vä) 6 3 5 0 1 5 20 5  

9 Lars Axelsson Eda skg (Vä) 5 2 3 3 3 0 16 4  

 

 

 

Resultat GF 65 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Jan Olof Svensson Edsbjörke-Sunne skf (Vä) 6 5 6 4 5 6 32 13  

 

 

 

Resultat GF 75 

Plac! Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Sune Påhls Rättvik skg (Da) 6 5 6 5 6 6 34 13  

2 Sölve Pihl Finspong skg (Ös) 5 5 5 6 5 6 32 12  

3 Tom Olsson Rommehed skf (Da) 3 3 5 2 4 6 23 8  

4 Gösta Henriksson Skyllberg (pil) 2 1 0 4 5 3 15 2  

5 Lars-Åke Olsson Eda skg (Vä) 2 1 5 0 1 3 12 3  

6 Rune Lindgren Glansiga hammare (pil) 3 0 3 4 2 0 12 2  

 

 

 



Resultat Kikare 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Total   

1 Johan Sundkler Götene (VG) 6 6 5 6 6 6 35 23  

2 Fredrik Niklasson Nedre Ullerud skf (Vä) 6 6 6 5 6 6 35 5  

3 Anders Grimling Lidköping (VG) 6 6 6 5 6 1 30 21  

4 Heiko Zinke Edsbjörke-Sunne skf (Vä) 2 6 6 0 6 6 26 11  

 

 

 

K-träffen 

230402 

Lagtävling Lagt 1 

Plac. Lag St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Total 

1 Rommehed skf 15 15 17 10 16 16 89 
 Patrik Johansson 6 6 6 5 6 4 33 
 Olle Gabrielsson 6 6 6 3 6 6 33 
 Tom Olsson 3 3 5 2 4 6 23 

2 Eda skg (Lag 1) 18 12 17 16 10 14 87 
 Gustaf Morfeldt 6 5 5 5 6 3 30 
 Alvin Jonasson 6 5 6 6 2 5 30 
 Oscar Morfeldt 6 2 6 5 2 6 27 

3 Eda skg (Lag 2) 17 12 15 15 14 9 82 
 Anna Nilsson 6 4 6 6 6 5 33 
 Henry Håkansson 6 6 6 6 5 4 33 
 Lars Axelsson 5 2 3 3 3 0 16 

4 Edsbjörke-Sunne skf 12 8 11 4 6 11 52 
 Jan Olof Svensson 6 5 6 4 5 6 32 
 Lars Hedlund 6 3 5 0 1 5 20 

 

 

Mål och avstånd 

Stn 1                   C 35                     ligg                      50 sek                340 m. 

Stn 2                   1/6 V                  ligg                      45 sek                320 m. 

Stn 3                   S 15 D Vert       Ligg                      50 sek                190 m. 

                           ( kikare                                            30 sek) 

Stn 4                   S 20 hor.            ligg                      50 sek                290 m 

Stn 5                   S 25 ver             Ligg                      45 sek                376 m. 

Stn 6                   1/4                      knä                      50 sek                338 m.  

 


